Stormwater Management Plan and IDDE Program. A supplemental role of the Pretreatment/Lab 
Technician position is to assist in processing dry- and wet-weather samples collected as part of 
the IDDE Program.  

Fall messaging was distributed at appropriate municipal facilities.  
 Two hundred eighty-one (281) assets, across twenty (20) drainage catchments were mapped. No 

new drainage SCMs/BMPs were identified and recorded as part of this process.  
 Three (3) municipal employees completed Stormwater Permit Inspector training certification 

offered by the National Stormwater Center on February 20 and February 21, 2025.